Nebraska law.

LEGISLATIVE tsI!L 1015

ApProved bY the GoveEnor t'aEch 22, 191\

lntroduc€d by Judiciary conmittee, Luedtke, 2i, chrn';
!'ellran, q; Ba[nett, 26; Stul1 ' 49'
nichentlifer, 16 i carPenter, 4iJ; chamLers ' 1 1

AN AcT to amend sections q2-354 , q2-157 , u2-163 ' tt2-364 'and liz-3b5, Revised statutes supPlement ' 1q'l2'
relating to dlvorce and alioony; tc chanle the
ansrer date i to clarify provisions; to frcvide
a sixty-daI period before hearin;; tc provide
stantlards - fir tlre custody and suPDott of
chiLdrenl to provide ali0ony considerations;
to provide uage uithholdi'ng under !resctibed
proicdures; Jnd to Eepeal thG original
sections.

Be it enacted by the people of the Statc cf NebLaska'

L81015

section 1.
suLplcment, 1972,

That s€ction 42-3511, nevised Statutes
be amendetl to read as fclLors:

42-154. A responsive pIeading, if any, shall. be
filed and serverl upon th" petllioner rithiT --tht!t1--daIs
iiltt .-a"t.-of -setiiee-tpon-tie-tcspoadcnt s!--9!--!gl9!g
!!e-!!i!4-!eilgsl-q!!er-!!s -reJ.-ur!-94r-9!-lbc--!!!!9r'E-- er
Eerr.!se-!J-!!!licsJ!9!.

Sec. 2. that section q2-35'1, Bevised Statutes
suFplement, 1972, be amended to redd as fcllors:

q2-15?. The court may order either patty to pa!
to the clerk a sum of money for the temPorary support and
Daintenance of the other pirty and uinor chil'dren if any
are affected ty the action, and to enable such party to
iio".iut" or oetend the action. the court may tl'ake such
Lirter after service of process aDd claim tor teIpcrary
ii1urru..= is matle i-n ti^e I'etition or by motion tv the
;;tiai;r.. or bY the respondent j'n 'r responsive pleadingi
Lut no such ordir shall Le entered trrti+ !s!cfg three
elcar days atter notice of irearin'J iras Leen s€rved on the

"il"i piity or notice uaiverl. During the pendencv of any
rroceedinr; undeI sections 42-347 to \2-379 ']tter tlre
["iitl." is tilert, ul]on application ot. either rarty the
lourt may issue ex 'parte ordeES. (l) testraining any

ljerson tao* transfcirin'1, encumtering, hytiothecating'
ion."ufi.n9, or in anY ray-clisposing of real or nersonal
;;;!".at.i"npt in the uiual course ot Lusincss; or tor
Lb"'n"...,ru.ies of lite, and the party ;tgainst hl'oII, such
order is ditectr:rl shalI upotr order of the couLt account
tor al1 unur;ua1 expendituies Da(le after such o!i'r is
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se!ved upon himt (2) enJoining any farty tron rolcstin,lor distuEtinl the peace of the othcr paLty i and (l)
determining the temporary custody ot any rincr childrenot the marriagel !Mig991 ex [-arte order:i issuedpuEsuant to subdivision (1) of this section shall retrainin torc€ for no ooEc than ten days or until a h,,arirr9 isheld thereorr, rhichever is earlier. After motion, noticeto the ?arttrs-attofne, !gIlJ, and hearing, the ccurt mayorder either party excluded from the family drelling ofthe other upoD a shoring that ptrysical or eeotional harErould otherYise result.

S€c. 3. That s€ction 42-363, Revis€d StatutesSuppleoent, 7972. be aDended to read as tcllors;
q 2-3 6 3 . !e-s!i!-Jsr-.dlye.Esc_sls11__!s__!cerg-_e!!IiEg-.u!!:l-Ei J!J-gsrs- !J!st- -!er IcE!.ie!__e!__E!r JiaE__el!re!9EEr--3!-!!:s!-J!!€-!!9- E!-i!_!!J-!c-! e3I"C_er-!ricE_e!E

.g-gggIge_ggJ-!S_g.g!gfgg: No decEee dissclving a marriage
sha1l !.-grin+ed -bggggg_tilg! in any proceedinj beforesix Donths shall have elaFsed after suq!_lpSfSC_€-Iel-l__!g
S!!Cf S.(!t_elgelt__l9I__!!I.EgSCE__9J__ a-E.pea.L s czri ec --of
?tccals-or-attar-tlc-:l!at- d ar-o{ -pn}i}ieaticr- of -n6t ie€-or
r{ tct-+}c-d ata-th.t-a-loloitarr-! ppeata;ec-is- f i lcd--rit.irtia-e:Icr*-or- a{ter-p!oeeed irg:-in-tte-con€i*iation- -eoutt.ta-cor?+ct€d 7-irt-ttc-eor rt-frar-ra ire-ti!€- lait inq- peiiod
it-it-!h ati --dGtcrrir€--ti!!t- -eoneiliation- -cif e t tt-- i a ve
fciiedr

S€c. ll. that sectioD q2-ibtt, Revised Statutes
5uIplement . 197 2, be aocnded to read as fcllots:

42-364. tlhen drssolution ot a $ar!ia,Je or leg::l
seIaration is decreed, the couLt lray irrclude suclr crr]er:-
in relation to any Iinor chi].dren and their n,aintenance
as shall be justitied, includin,j I, lacin3 tlie ninor
chlltlren in court custody it ttreir rcltare sc reguires.
Custody and visitation cf rinor childr<:n sl,all be
deteroined on the tasis ot their Lest irrterests.
Sutsequent chdnges nray i.e nad€ by the ccurt ther leguiLe(t
after notice arr0 hearin.;.

Jll-J!- ge!er!i!i!i-!:J!-r!is!-sJ- JXs_.Es -Ee!lE__ !!cslilg"Esr.-eLg!r- 9l-!!9sr-s-bell-rs!e:!r-!!c- -s M!- - !!!llsglrsigsr-!-bc-!cs!-:!Jgrss!E-eJ-l-b9-s!rl4 r E-!,-l!ls!-_!I sllinclude. tut not te li!ited to:
JsI-l!e-rsls! ierEX.i.u--el-- !!c -- e! il:!rs l__!s_ _ sc s!!9t94!-pIi9I-19-!!e-gg4gexEs!g!!-91--!!s--setl o.!-- u!--i nr

s.ulEgil.u9! !--be e ril s i
lU-!!e-EeEi:ce-cr!-.UE!cs-e!-J! c-s!tl! !s!-rI--e!

e!!-sgc-9J-s!spr9Ic.0si9!-re s!! gles-s-e1-!!cir-rI r s-cs I ss:Eel
. LB1041-z-
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gger- u!9!- s.u9!-EeslreE-.0!g --!iE!cE--i!!e-- rsse!- -9!--E9!!qreasoniDq: and

l9I--l!e--se!ersl--!e.el! h. --!efJ-ele,--e!E--€.9gigf!e!e"sler-sl-!!e-s!!l9rel.
l2r_chiltlren, or _9o

paren! E9.!!-g!is nor -e.uEJ!!r-el e!--!!s!
the other.
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S€c. 5. that sectj'on 42-365, Eevised Statutes
5u!pIenentr 1972, be aoenrled to read as fcllors:

tl2-165. fhen dissolution of a marri'a9e is
decreed, the court ma? oraler payment of such alimony bY
one paray to the othei gng-difiSlSl-SE-lI.9EeIlI as may be
reasonabie, having regard for the circumstances of the
parties, duration of the marriage, q--!iE!9IJ--gI-=!IC
isltsr!gtie!E-!e-l!c-!elr:ss9-!t--e3s!--!.ss!r.--ile]94ias
se!i!II!ilelE-!e-i!E-serc-3!!-9g.uss!!e!-eE- txc--s!:19re!r
:;a--i;te;;uEiIon ni--peisolar -careerS- or e'1ue-ational
9p!a!!!!i!19!. and the ability of the.supported Partv to
ilFgE-I;-gaintuf employuent rith<.rut inte!ferirrg u-ith the
inieiests 6t any minor children in t-he custody of suc!
Larty. ReasonabLe security for Parment maY te Eeluired
iy tir. court. ttrec?t-G!-to.g!-l9gS aDounts Xg.yS accrued
piior to the date of setvice of process.or a petition -toiodify, orders lor alihutly ma? be modified or rcvoked for
gooil iiuse shorn, tut rhetc !tren alinony is not alLoued
in the original decree tlissolving a marriage, such decree
may not be srodified to aYard alioony. ExceFt as
oti,ervise agreed by the parties in uEiting or by order of
the court, ilirony- oi;ders shalL terminate upon the death
of either party or the reIarriage of the reciFi€nt.

sec. b. I!--q.!J--llgq-eC.d!!S-
9e u!!r-!o!! tI-- cg u E t!--o r---s9!g!.0 !e--j-u
LO42 _ l_
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!"elJc r9-eJ-!-9!!lE-t!s-1-uqs -s-EerE!!-9r- 19sel-c!4rCie!--e!
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Sec. 18. That origirial sections 42-?5tt, U2-151,tl2-363. q2-16q, ar,d 42-365, !tevised Statutes Supnlerent,
1972, are repeaJ.ed.
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